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400,000
Square Miles

1.5 Million
Consumer-Owners



POWER SUPPLY FACILITIES

Miles City DC TieMiles City DC Tie

Antelope Valley StationAntelope Valley Station
Leland Olds StationLeland Olds Station

Spirit Mound StationSpirit Mound Station

Laramie River StationLaramie River Station Stegall DC TieStegall DC Tie

Sidney DC TieSidney DC Tie

Neal IVNeal IV

Saskatchewan Intertie

Generation
AVS 904
LRS 697
LOS 668
SMS 104
Neal IV 32

2405
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9000 Miles of Transmission9000 Miles of Transmission9000 Miles of Transmission9000 Miles of Transmission

$600 Million Net Investment$600 Million Net Investment$600 Million Net Investment$600 Million Net Investment
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Annual Revenue RequirementAnnual Revenue RequirementAnnual Revenue RequirementAnnual Revenue Requirement
 $120 Million $120 Million $120 Million $120 Million

$3 / kW-Month$3 / kW-Month$3 / kW-Month$3 / kW-Month



LICENSE PLATE CONCEPT
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LICENSE PLATE SHORTFALLLICENSE PLATE SHORTFALL

1.  1.  Part of the IS load is not in thePart of the IS load is not in the
WAPA Control AreaWAPA Control Area

2.  2.  Some IS load is in the westernSome IS load is in the western
interconnection.interconnection.
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2300 MW Load2300 MW Load
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WESTERN CONTROL AREA

1,400 MW Inside Control Area1,400 MW Inside Control Area

900 MW Outside900 MW Outside
Control AreaControl Area
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LICENSE PLATE RATE IMPACT

$3 $6

900 MW900 MW
Cost ShiftCost Shift



LOAD IN WESTERN INTERCONNECTION

200 MW200 MW

100 MW100 MW

DC TieDC Tie

DC TieDC Tie

“Drive Out”“Drive Out”
Penalizes forPenalizes for
Serving Loads inServing Loads in
the Westernthe Western
InterconnectionInterconnection
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COMPENSATION FOR USE

License Plate Rate
 Fails

to Compensate
 for Use



LEVEL THE FIELD
uAll customers should pay the

same rate for using the
transmission system.

uWhere retail access exists,
this should extend to the
retail customer.



6.00

1.40

0.80

1.11

1.20

0.93

0.77

2.75

2.31

0.96

1.37

1.55

2.14

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00

WAPA/Basin/HCPD IS

Commonwealth Edison

Wisconsin Electric

Southern Indiana

LG&E Companies

Cinergy Services

Ameren Companies

Hoosier Energy

Southern Illinois

Central Illinois

Northern States Power

Alliant Energy

Madison Gas

With IS: 1.25With IS: 1.25

MISO RATES

Postage Stamp Rate: 1.18Postage Stamp Rate: 1.18



RESIDENTIAL CONSUMER
COST UNDER MISO

Average Consumer Uses 2.7 kW/Mo

Ameren Companies $  .77/kW-Mo. = $  2.08/Mo.

IS Consumer $6.00/kW-Mo. = $16.20/Mo.



MISO RATE ANALYSIS

MISO Postage Stamp with IS $1.25/kW-Mo.

Ameren Companies $ .77/kW-Mo.

Ameren Increase  $ .48/kW-Mo.

Ameren Consumer Increase $1.30/per Mo.



$0.77$0.77$6.00$6.00

Antelope Valley Station



License Plate Pricing

u Inhibits Transmission Investment

u Compounds Economic Disadvantages

u Stymies Economic Growth

u Provokes Loss of Load



ALTERNATIVES

uChange Pricing Methodology

uForm Crescent Moon RTO




